1
2N5883, 2N5884 (PNP)
2N5885, 2N5886 (NPN)
2N5884 and 2N5886 are Preferred Devices
Complementary Silicon
High−Power Transistors
Complementary silicon high−power transistors are designed for
general−purpose power amplifier and switching applications.

VBE @ VCE = 4 V
Figure 12. “On” Voltages Figure 13. “On” Voltages
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
2N5883 TO−204
100 Units / Tray
2N5883G TO−204
(Pb−Free)
2N5884 TO−204
2N5884G TO−204
(Pb−Free)
2N5885 TO−204
2N5885G TO−204
(Pb−Free)
2N5886 TO−204
2N5886G TO−204
(Pb−Free)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
2N5883, 2N5884 (PNP)  2N5885, 2N5886 (NPN)